registered mail to the applicant. 

The decision shall be filed with the Town Clerk within ninety (90) days of the filing of a 
complete submission for a Definitive Subdivision Plan for which a Preliminary 
Subdivision Plan has been filed, and within one hundred and thirty-five (135) days for a 
Definitive Subdivision Plan for which no Preliminary Subdivision Plan has been filed.  
However, upon the written request of the applicant and consent of the Planning Board, 
these time periods may be extended.  

Approval.  If the plan is approved, the mylar or linen reproducible of the Definitive